
Jim Boughton Cross Country Invitational Varsity Girls
Dubuque Soccer Complex

Sep. 26, 2019
71° Sunny WSW 8mph 37% Humidity

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Dubuque Senior 38 1 2 6 13 16 22 25 19:09 1:44
2 Hempstead 70 4 7 12 19 28 33 39 19:44 1:37
3 Wahlert Catholic 83 3 15 20 21 24 26 30 19:58 1:36
4 Iowa City, City High 92 5 11 18 27 31 32 34 20:01 1:36
5 Western Dubuque 94 9 10 14 17 44 49 51 20:12 3:01
6 Cedar Falls 142 8 23 36 37 38 40 41 20:41 2:01
7 Central DeWitt 204 29 35 43 47 50 52 53 21:51 2:29
8 Clinton 256 45 46 54 55 56 59 60 23:17 1:48
9 Waterloo East & West 266 42 48 57 58 61 62 23:58 4:37

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Dubuque Senior
1 Lillian Schmidt, Jr 18:15 5:52
2 Claire Edmondson, Sr 18:28 5:57
6 Izzy Gorton, Jr 19:09 6:10
13 Kate Miron, Sr 19:52 6:23
16 Grace Ries, Sr 19:58 6:26
22 Josie Stackis, Sr 20:23 6:34
25 Lucy Tompkins Garoutte, So

20:33 6:37
Total Time = 1:35:42     Total Places = 38

2. Hempstead
4 Hannah Brown, Sr 18:59 6:07
7 Emma Holesinger, Sr 19:14 6:12
12 Kaylee Leicht, Sr 19:41 6:20
19 Shaelyn Hostager, Sr 20:09 6:29
28 Brooke O'Brein, Fr 20:36 6:38
33 Audrey Franklin, Jr 20:57 6:45
39 Emily Richter, Jr 21:33 6:56

Total Time = 1:38:39     Total Places = 70

3. Wahlert Catholic
3 Gabby Moran, Jr 18:56 6:06
15 Ellie Meyer, So 19:55 6:25
20 Aunna Huseman, Sr 20:10 6:30
21 Alix Oliver, Jr 20:13 6:31
24 Alana Duggan, So 20:32 6:36
26 Lilah Takes, Fr 20:34 6:37
30 Maya Wachter, Jr 20:40 6:39

Total Time = 1:39:46     Total Places = 83

4. Iowa City, City High
5 Rowan Boulter, So 19:05 6:08
11 Lilly Reynolds, Jr 19:36 6:18
18 Iris Wedemeyer, Fr 20:06 6:28
27 Erin Anderson, Fr 20:35 6:37
31 Lucy Corbin, So 20:40 6:39
32 Sydney Wilkes, Fr 20:45 6:41
34 Natalie Kuhlmann, Fr 21:02 6:46

Total Time = 1:40:02     Total Places = 92

5. Western Dubuque
9 Lauren Klein, Jr 19:16 6:12
10 Elly Burds, Jr 19:28 6:16
14 Audrey Biermann, So 19:54 6:24
17 Lilly Boge, So 20:04 6:28
44 Macy Simon, Jr 22:17 7:10
49 Kylie Nauman, Fr 22:51 7:21
51 Mary Schlueter, Jr 23:07 7:26

Total Time = 1:40:59     Total Places = 94

6. Cedar Falls
8 Mackenzie Michael, Sr 19:15 6:12
23 Paige Wageman, So 20:29 6:35
36 Amara Lytle, Jr 21:11 6:49
37 Anna Scannell, Fr 21:12 6:50
38 Jayna Freeman, Sr 21:16 6:50
40 Rachel Mandt, Fr 21:34 6:57
41 Devin O'Loughlin, Sr 21:36 6:57

Total Time = 1:43:23     Total Places = 142

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

7. Central DeWitt
29 Small Carly, Sr 20:36 6:38
35 Kyleen Irwin, Sr 21:05 6:47
43 Hannah Payne, Sr 21:56 7:03
47 Kami Zeimet, Jr 22:30 7:15
50 Reagan Hofer, Fr 23:04 7:26
52 EmmaGrace Hartmann, Fr

23:15 7:29
53 Crystal Burke, Sr 23:24 7:32

Total Time = 1:49:11     Total Places = 204

8. Clinton
45 Abby Struble, So 22:23 7:12
46 Kaylie DeSwart, Sr 22:25 7:13
54 Viviana Ramirez, Jr 23:29 7:34
55 Emma Milder, So 23:55 7:42
56 Selena Tello, Sr 24:11 7:47
59 Veronica Ramirez, Fr 24:43 7:57
60 Sofia Tello, So 24:50 8:00

Total Time = 1:56:23     Total Places = 256

9. Waterloo East & West
42 Madison Tieskotter, So 21:42 6:59
48 Victoria Knight, Jr 22:40 7:18
57 Jordyn Smith, Sr 24:29 7:53
58 Emma Hickman, Sr 24:39 7:56
61 Makayla Hanson, Sr 26:18 8:28
62 Stacey De la Cruz, Sr 27:20 8:48

Total Time = 1:59:48     Total Places = 266



1 1 Lillian Schmidt, Jr 18:15 5:52 Dubuque Senior
2 2 Claire Edmondson, Sr 18:28 5:57 Dubuque Senior

6:00 Pace
3 3 Gabby Moran, Jr 18:56 6:06 Wahlert Catholic
4 4 Hannah Brown, Sr 18:59 6:07 Hempstead
5 5 Rowan Boulter, So 19:05 6:08 Iowa City, City High
6 6 Izzy Gorton, Jr 19:09 6:10 Dubuque Senior
7 7 Emma Holesinger, Sr 19:14 6:12 Hempstead
8 8 Mackenzie Michael, Sr 19:15 6:12 Cedar Falls
9 9 Lauren Klein, Jr 19:16 6:12 Western Dubuque
10 10 Elly Burds, Jr 19:28 6:16 Western Dubuque
11 11 Lilly Reynolds, Jr 19:36 6:18 Iowa City, City High
12 12 Kaylee Leicht, Sr 19:41 6:20 Hempstead
13 13 Kate Miron, Sr 19:52 6:23 Dubuque Senior
14 14 Audrey Biermann, So 19:54 6:24 Western Dubuque
15 15 Ellie Meyer, So 19:55 6:25 Wahlert Catholic
16 16 Grace Ries, Sr 19:58 6:26 Dubuque Senior
17 17 Lilly Boge, So 20:04 6:28 Western Dubuque
18 18 Iris Wedemeyer, Fr 20:06 6:28 Iowa City, City High
19 19 Shaelyn Hostager, Sr 20:09 6:29 Hempstead
20 20 Aunna Huseman, Sr 20:10 6:30 Wahlert Catholic
21 21 Alix Oliver, Jr 20:13 6:31 Wahlert Catholic
22 22 Josie Stackis, Sr 20:23 6:34 Dubuque Senior
23 23 Paige Wageman, So 20:29 6:35 Cedar Falls
24 24 Alana Duggan, So 20:32 6:36 Wahlert Catholic
25 25 Lucy Tompkins Garoutte, So

20:33 6:37 Dubuque Senior
26 26 Lilah Takes, Fr 20:34 6:37 Wahlert Catholic
27 27 Erin Anderson, Fr 20:35 6:37 Iowa City, City High
28 28 Brooke O'Brein, Fr 20:36 6:38 Hempstead
29 29 Small Carly, Sr 20:36 6:38 Central DeWitt
30 30 Maya Wachter, Jr 20:40 6:39 Wahlert Catholic
31 31 Lucy Corbin, So 20:40 6:39 Iowa City, City High
32 32 Sydney Wilkes, Fr 20:45 6:41 Iowa City, City High
33 Elyza Hoffman, Jr 20:53 6:43 Dubuque Senior
34 33 Audrey Franklin, Jr 20:57 6:45 Hempstead
35 34 Natalie Kuhlmann, Fr 21:02 6:46 Iowa City, City High
36 35 Kyleen Irwin, Sr 21:05 6:47 Central DeWitt
37 36 Amara Lytle, Jr 21:11 6:49 Cedar Falls
38 37 Anna Scannell, Fr 21:12 6:50 Cedar Falls
39 38 Jayna Freeman, Sr 21:16 6:50 Cedar Falls
40 Jordan Sekafetz, Jr 21:18 6:51 Iowa City, City High
41 Tatum Frazier, So 21:20 6:52 Iowa City, City High
42 CeCe Kelly-Harvey, Jr 21:29 6:55 Iowa City, City High
43 39 Emily Richter, Jr 21:33 6:56 Hempstead
44 40 Rachel Mandt, Fr 21:34 6:57 Cedar Falls
45 41 Devin O'Loughlin, Sr 21:36 6:57 Cedar Falls
46 Gretchen Fixen, Sr 21:41 6:59 Cedar Falls
47 42 Madison Tieskotter, So 21:42 6:59 Waterloo East & West

7:00 Pace
48 Natalie DeGabriele, Jr 21:47 7:01 Cedar Falls
49 43 Hannah Payne, Sr 21:56 7:03 Central DeWitt
50 Natalie Schlichte, Fr 22:06 7:07 Hempstead
51 Jamie Weidemann, Jr 22:06 7:07 Hempstead
52 44 Macy Simon, Jr 22:17 7:10 Western Dubuque
53 45 Abby Struble, So 22:23 7:12 Clinton
54 46 Kaylie DeSwart, Sr 22:25 7:13 Clinton
55 47 Kami Zeimet, Jr 22:30 7:15 Central DeWitt
56 48 Victoria Knight, Jr 22:40 7:18 Waterloo East & West
57 Anna Besler, Fr 22:43 7:19 Hempstead
58 Jaden Swarts, Fr 22:46 7:20 Cedar Falls
59 49 Kylie Nauman, Fr 22:51 7:21 Western Dubuque
60 50 Reagan Hofer, Fr 23:04 7:26 Central DeWitt
61 51 Mary Schlueter, Jr 23:07 7:26 Western Dubuque
62 52 EmmaGrace Hartmann, Fr

23:15 7:29 Central DeWitt
63 Delaney Behning, Jr 23:19 7:30 Western Dubuque
64 53 Crystal Burke, Sr 23:24 7:32 Central DeWitt
65 Leah Digmann, So 23:28 7:33 Western Dubuque
66 54 Viviana Ramirez, Jr 23:29 7:34 Clinton
67 55 Emma Milder, So 23:55 7:42 Clinton
68 Brynn VanHorn, Jr 23:59 7:43 Central DeWitt
69 Lexi Lansing, Sr 24:05 7:45 Western Dubuque
70 56 Selena Tello, Sr 24:11 7:47 Clinton
71 Madi McAvan, Jr 24:11 7:47 Central DeWitt
72 57 Jordyn Smith, Sr 24:29 7:53 Waterloo East & West
73 58 Emma Hickman, Sr 24:39 7:56 Waterloo East & West
74 59 Veronica Ramirez, Fr 24:43 7:57 Clinton

8:00 Pace
75 60 Sofia Tello, So 24:50 8:00 Clinton
76 Francesca Mascagni, Jr 24:58 8:02 Clinton
77 61 Makayla Hanson, Sr 26:18 8:28 Waterloo East & West
78 62 Stacey De la Cruz, Sr 27:20 8:48 Waterloo East & West



Jim Boughton Cross Country Invitational Varsity Boys
Dubuque Soccer Complex

Sep. 26, 2019
70° SSW 5mph 43% Humidity

Results by B & W Racing Services 
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Hemsptead H S. 20 1 3 4 5 7 8 9 16:26 1:04
2 Western Dubuque 70 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 17:13 0:19
3 Wahlert Catholic 84 6 11 20 23 24 38 56 17:24 1:05
4 Clinton 130 10 22 28 31 39 41 44 17:52 1:37
5 Cedar Falls 142 21 25 29 32 35 37 43 18:01 0:40
6 Iowa City - Liberty 144 2 26 27 40 49 51 52 18:01 2:50
7 Dubuque Senior 152 19 30 33 34 36 42 47 18:07 0:47
8 Central DeWitt 242 45 46 48 50 53 54 55 19:08 0:39

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Hemsptead H S.
1 Ryan Winger, Jr 15:45 5:04
3 Owen Maloney, Jr 16:30 5:19
4 Mason Suarez, Jr 16:30 5:19
5 Derek Leicht, So 16:37 5:21
7 Marcus Leitzen, So 16:48 5:24
8 Jacob Westermeyer, Sr 16:51 5:25
9 Brady Blean, So 16:53 5:26

Total Time = 1:22:10     Total Places = 20

2. Western Dubuque
12 Austin Huberty, Sr 17:03 5:29
13 Eli Naumann, So 17:09 5:31
14 Ben Mulert, Sr 17:11 5:32
15 Connor Coyle, Sr 17:21 5:35
16 Trenton Hammerand, Sr 17:21 5:35
17 Kale Cartee, Sr 17:24 5:36
18 Matt Gassman, Sr 17:26 5:37

Total Time = 1:26:05     Total Places = 70

3. Wahlert Catholic
6 Nathan Munshower, Jr 16:44 5:23
11 Jacob Hocking, Sr 17:00 5:28
20 Brant Perry, So 17:37 5:40
23 Carter Hancock, So 17:49 5:44
24 Cayden Ellis, Jr 17:49 5:44
38 Abe Simcox, Fr 18:28 5:57
56 Charlie Vandermillen, Sr 20:21 6:33

Total Time = 1:26:59     Total Places = 84

4. Clinton
10 Noah Smith, Sr 16:58 5:27
22 Conner Sattler, So 17:43 5:42
28 Parker Sirna, Jr 17:57 5:46
31 Ethan Buer, So 18:08 5:50
39 Kyle Gassman, Sr 18:34 5:58
41 Luke Jennings, Fr 18:42 6:01
44 Riley Nickles, Sr 18:49 6:03

Total Time = 1:29:20     Total Places = 130

5. Cedar Falls
21 Kyle Westhoff, So 17:40 5:41
25 Jack Jorgensen, Jr 17:52 5:45
29 Noah Arends, Sr 17:58 5:47
32 Cayden Schellhorn, Fr 18:15 5:52
35 Pascal Cuhat, Fr 18:19 5:54
37 Josh Kuehl, Jr 18:27 5:56
43 Blake Arends, Sr 18:44 6:02

Total Time = 1:30:04     Total Places = 142

6. Iowa City - Liberty
2 Bowen Gryp, Jr 16:24 5:17
26 Jordan Robinson, So 17:53 5:45
27 Henry Krain, Sr 17:55 5:46
40 Jack Abel, So 18:39 6:00
49 Gavin Hayes, Jr 19:14 6:11
51 Ethan Benedict, Sr 19:17 6:12
52 Sam Ross, Jr 19:22 6:14

Total Time = 1:30:05     Total Places = 144

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

7. Dubuque Senior
19 Foster Hull, Jr 17:34 5:39
30 Easton Stackis, So 18:00 5:48
33 Zach Kahle, Jr 18:18 5:53
34 Reed Kelly, So 18:19 5:54
36 Andrew Weber, So 18:20 5:54
42 Robert Howes, Fr 18:43 6:02
47 Jack Tonn, So 19:01 6:07

Total Time = 1:30:31     Total Places = 152

8. Central DeWitt
45 Jack Campbell, Jr 18:50 6:04
46 Blake Gerard, So 18:52 6:04
48 Tanner Naeve, Sr 19:11 6:10
50 Matthew Watters, Fr 19:16 6:12
53 Briar Baxter, So 19:29 6:16
54 Jackson Kutka, So 19:34 6:18
55 Karsen Kettwick, Sr 19:35 6:18

Total Time = 1:35:38     Total Places = 242



1 1 Ryan Winger, Jr 15:45 5:04 Hemsptead H S.
2 2 Bowen Gryp, Jr 16:24 5:17 Iowa City - Liberty
3 3 Owen Maloney, Jr 16:30 5:19 Hemsptead H S.
4 4 Mason Suarez, Jr 16:30 5:19 Hemsptead H S.
5 5 Derek Leicht, So 16:37 5:21 Hemsptead H S.
6 6 Nathan Munshower, Jr 16:44 5:23 Wahlert Catholic
7 7 Marcus Leitzen, So 16:48 5:24 Hemsptead H S.
8 8 Jacob Westermeyer, Sr 16:51 5:25 Hemsptead H S.
9 9 Brady Blean, So 16:53 5:26 Hemsptead H S.
10 10 Noah Smith, Sr 16:58 5:27 Clinton
11 11 Jacob Hocking, Sr 17:00 5:28 Wahlert Catholic
12 12 Austin Huberty, Sr 17:03 5:29 Western Dubuque
13 Matthew Jungk, Sr 17:06 5:30 Hemsptead H S.
14 13 Eli Naumann, So 17:09 5:31 Western Dubuque
15 Josh Davis, Jr 17:10 5:31 Hemsptead H S.
16 Carter Welbes, Sr 17:11 5:32 Hemsptead H S.
17 14 Ben Mulert, Sr 17:11 5:32 Western Dubuque
18 15 Connor Coyle, Sr 17:21 5:35 Western Dubuque
19 16 Trenton Hammerand, Sr 17:21 5:35 Western Dubuque
20 17 Kale Cartee, Sr 17:24 5:36 Western Dubuque
21 18 Matt Gassman, Sr 17:26 5:37 Western Dubuque
22 19 Foster Hull, Jr 17:34 5:39 Dubuque Senior
23 20 Brant Perry, So 17:37 5:40 Wahlert Catholic
24 21 Kyle Westhoff, So 17:40 5:41 Cedar Falls
25 22 Conner Sattler, So 17:43 5:42 Clinton
26 23 Carter Hancock, So 17:49 5:44 Wahlert Catholic
27 24 Cayden Ellis, Jr 17:49 5:44 Wahlert Catholic
28 25 Jack Jorgensen, Jr 17:52 5:45 Cedar Falls
29 26 Jordan Robinson, So 17:53 5:45 Iowa City - Liberty
30 27 Henry Krain, Sr 17:55 5:46 Iowa City - Liberty
31 28 Parker Sirna, Jr 17:57 5:46 Clinton
32 29 Noah Arends, Sr 17:58 5:47 Cedar Falls
33 30 Easton Stackis, So 18:00 5:48 Dubuque Senior
34 Eric Monahan, Jr 18:05 5:49 Western Dubuque
35 31 Ethan Buer, So 18:08 5:50 Clinton
36 32 Cayden Schellhorn, Fr 18:15 5:52 Cedar Falls
37 33 Zach Kahle, Jr 18:18 5:53 Dubuque Senior
38 34 Reed Kelly, So 18:19 5:54 Dubuque Senior
39 35 Pascal Cuhat, Fr 18:19 5:54 Cedar Falls
40 36 Andrew Weber, So 18:20 5:54 Dubuque Senior
41 37 Josh Kuehl, Jr 18:27 5:56 Cedar Falls
42 38 Abe Simcox, Fr 18:28 5:57 Wahlert Catholic
43 39 Kyle Gassman, Sr 18:34 5:58 Clinton

6:00 Pace
44 40 Jack Abel, So 18:39 6:00 Iowa City - Liberty
45 41 Luke Jennings, Fr 18:42 6:01 Clinton
46 42 Robert Howes, Fr 18:43 6:02 Dubuque Senior
47 43 Blake Arends, Sr 18:44 6:02 Cedar Falls
48 Noah Westhoff, Sr 18:45 6:02 Western Dubuque
49 Colin Johnson, Fr 18:47 6:03 Cedar Falls
50 44 Riley Nickles, Sr 18:49 6:03 Clinton
51 45 Jack Campbell, Jr 18:50 6:04 Central DeWitt
52 Devin Neuhaus, Jr 18:52 6:04 Western Dubuque
53 46 Blake Gerard, So 18:52 6:04 Central DeWitt
54 Aidan Smith, Sr 18:56 6:06 Clinton
55 47 Jack Tonn, So 19:01 6:07 Dubuque Senior
56 Antoine Cuhat, Jr 19:01 6:07 Cedar Falls
57 48 Tanner Naeve, Sr 19:11 6:10 Central DeWitt
58 49 Gavin Hayes, Jr 19:14 6:11 Iowa City - Liberty
59 50 Matthew Watters, Fr 19:16 6:12 Central DeWitt
60 51 Ethan Benedict, Sr 19:17 6:12 Iowa City - Liberty
61 52 Sam Ross, Jr 19:22 6:14 Iowa City - Liberty
62 53 Briar Baxter, So 19:29 6:16 Central DeWitt
63 Riley Mercado, So 19:33 6:17 Clinton
64 54 Jackson Kutka, So 19:34 6:18 Central DeWitt
65 Jorge Dondiego, Jr 19:34 6:18 Clinton
66 55 Karsen Kettwick, Sr 19:35 6:18 Central DeWitt
67 Ezra Onken, Sr 19:50 6:23 Central DeWitt
68 Trevor Yackle, Jr 20:07 6:29 Central DeWitt
69 56 Charlie Vandermillen, Sr 20:21 6:33 Wahlert Catholic
70 Brandon Burken, Sr 20:28 6:35 Central DeWitt



Jim Boughton Cross Country Invitational JV Girls
Dubuque Soccer Complex

Sep. 26, 2019
71° Sunny WSW 8MPH 37% Humidity

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Iowa City, City High 27 2 4 5 7 9 19 29 21:34 1:27
2 Dubuque Senior 48 3 6 8 14 17 22 23 22:21 2:12
3 Pleasant Valley 76 1 11 13 25 26 27 31 22:48 2:54
4 Cedar Falls 84 10 12 18 20 24 32 39 23:10 1:03
5 Wahlert Catholic 133 15 21 28 34 35 36 40 23:59 1:27
6 Hempstead 154 16 30 33 37 38 41 43 24:15 1:37
7 Waterloo East & West 232 42 44 45 50 51 53 54 27:30 2:33
8 Western Dubuque 242 46 47 48 49 52 55 56 27:57 1:44

Incomplete Teams: Central DeWitt, Clinton, East Dubuque

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Iowa City, City High
2 Esti Brady, Sr 21:04 6:47
4 Mary Bounds, Sr 21:09 6:49
5 Julia Veit, Sr 21:11 6:49
7 Jae Dancer, Jr 21:55 7:03
9 Grace Parrott, Sr 22:30 7:15
19 Zoe Meaney, Jr 23:20 7:31
29 Sophie Trom, Sr 23:56 7:42

Total Time = 1:47:49     Total Places = 27

2. Dubuque Senior
3 Lucia Nelson, Jr 21:05 6:47
6 Eva Wood, Jr 21:48 7:01
8 Kes Whalen, Sr 22:25 7:13
14 Hanna Walsh, Jr 23:07 7:26
17 Cali Rampton, Jr 23:17 7:30
22 Abigail Klapatauskas, Jr 23:32 7:34
23 Alora Rapp Uptegraph, Jr23:36 7:36

Total Time = 1:51:42     Total Places = 48

3. Pleasant Valley
1 Ella Rekow, Sr 20:55 6:44
11 Ava Sorgenfrey, Sr 22:39 7:17
13 Claire Fields, Sr 22:47 7:20
25 Macey McKinnon, Jr 23:46 7:39
26 Morgan Miller, Jr 23:49 7:40
27 Ali Mamros, Jr 23:52 7:41
31 Maddie Hamborg, Jr 24:11 7:47

Total Time = 1:53:56     Total Places = 76

4. Cedar Falls
10 Lydia Ochoa, Sr 22:37 7:17
12 Alyssa Neese, Sr 22:43 7:19
18 Sara Goodenbour, Jr 23:19 7:30
20 Sophia Schillinger, Sr 23:30 7:34
24 Abby Balong, Sr 23:39 7:37
32 Abby Townsend, Jr 24:19 7:49
39 Rachel Brokenshire, Sr 24:53 8:00

Total Time = 1:55:48     Total Places = 84

5. Wahlert Catholic
15 Mary Kate King, Jr 23:14 7:28
21 Hannah Hefel, Jr 23:31 7:34
28 Belle Pole, Sr 23:54 7:41
34 Emma Belken, Jr 24:35 7:55
35 Samara Wigginton, Sr 24:40 7:56
36 Catherine Curtiss, Jr 24:41 7:57
40 Allie Kutsch, Jr 25:03 8:04

Total Time = 1:59:54     Total Places = 133

6. Hempstead
16 Claire Paulson, Sr 23:15 7:29
30 Aaliyah Waggner, Sr 23:59 7:43
33 Amelia Benham, Jr 24:25 7:51
37 Chloe Timmerman, Jr 24:43 7:57
38 Ella Heim, Jr 24:52 8:00
41 Lexi Lonning, Sr 26:11 8:26
43 Bailey Tonn, Sr 26:22 8:29

Total Time = 2:01:14     Total Places = 154

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

7. Waterloo East & West
42 Isabelle Stoffer, So 26:22 8:29
44 Alayna Ritter, Sr 26:41 8:35
45 Eleanor Filippone, Jr 26:54 8:40
50 Abigail Nathe, Sr 28:36 9:12
51 Lydia Iliff, Jr 28:54 9:18
53 Kendyll Pierce, So 29:07 9:22
54 Sedina Covic, Sr 30:02 9:40

Total Time = 2:17:27     Total Places = 232

8. Western Dubuque
46 Rachel Krapfl, Sr 27:16 8:47
47 Hannah Fangmann, Jr 27:20 8:48
48 Jordan Vontalge, Sr 27:47 8:57
49 Nicole Gudenkauf, Sr 28:18 9:07
52 Carrie Krapfl, Sr 29:00 9:20
55 Libby Freiburger, Sr 30:39 9:52
56 Natalie DeMuth, Sr 33:28 10:46

Total Time = 2:19:41     Total Places = 242



1 1 Ella Rekow, Sr 20:55 6:44 Pleasant Valley
2 2 Esti Brady, Sr 21:04 6:47 Iowa City, City High
3 3 Lucia Nelson, Jr 21:05 6:47 Dubuque Senior
4 4 Mary Bounds, Sr 21:09 6:49 Iowa City, City High
5 5 Julia Veit, Sr 21:11 6:49 Iowa City, City High

7:00 Pace
6 6 Eva Wood, Jr 21:48 7:01 Dubuque Senior
7 7 Jae Dancer, Jr 21:55 7:03 Iowa City, City High
8 8 Kes Whalen, Sr 22:25 7:13 Dubuque Senior
9 9 Grace Parrott, Sr 22:30 7:15 Iowa City, City High
10 10 Lydia Ochoa, Sr 22:37 7:17 Cedar Falls
11 11 Ava Sorgenfrey, Sr 22:39 7:17 Pleasant Valley
12 12 Alyssa Neese, Sr 22:43 7:19 Cedar Falls
13 13 Claire Fields, Sr 22:47 7:20 Pleasant Valley
14 14 Hanna Walsh, Jr 23:07 7:26 Dubuque Senior
15 15 Mary Kate King, Jr 23:14 7:28 Wahlert Catholic
16 16 Claire Paulson, Sr 23:15 7:29 Hempstead
17 17 Cali Rampton, Jr 23:17 7:30 Dubuque Senior
18 18 Sara Goodenbour, Jr 23:19 7:30 Cedar Falls
19 19 Zoe Meaney, Jr 23:20 7:31 Iowa City, City High
20 20 Sophia Schillinger, Sr 23:30 7:34 Cedar Falls
21 21 Hannah Hefel, Jr 23:31 7:34 Wahlert Catholic
22 22 Abigail Klapatauskas, Jr 23:32 7:34 Dubuque Senior
23 23 Alora Rapp Uptegraph, Jr23:36 7:36 Dubuque Senior
24 Evelyn Jenkins, Jr 23:38 7:36 Dubuque Senior
25 24 Abby Balong, Sr 23:39 7:37 Cedar Falls
26 25 Macey McKinnon, Jr 23:46 7:39 Pleasant Valley
27 26 Morgan Miller, Jr 23:49 7:40 Pleasant Valley
28 27 Ali Mamros, Jr 23:52 7:41 Pleasant Valley
29 28 Belle Pole, Sr 23:54 7:41 Wahlert Catholic
30 29 Sophie Trom, Sr 23:56 7:42 Iowa City, City High
31 30 Aaliyah Waggner, Sr 23:59 7:43 Hempstead
32 Sylvia Gidal, Sr 24:02 7:44 Iowa City, City High
33 Mattie Sheckles, Sr 24:03 7:44 Dubuque Senior
34 Lexi Schuster, Jr 24:07 7:46 Dubuque Senior
35 31 Maddie Hamborg, Jr 24:11 7:47 Pleasant Valley
36 32 Abby Townsend, Jr 24:19 7:49 Cedar Falls
37 Reagan Whalen, Jr 24:21 7:50 Dubuque Senior
38 33 Amelia Benham, Jr 24:25 7:51 Hempstead
39 34 Emma Belken, Jr 24:35 7:55 Wahlert Catholic
40 Maya Johnson, Sr 24:36 7:55 Pleasant Valley
41 Sarah Hoftender, Jr 24:39 7:56 East Dubuque
42 35 Samara Wigginton, Sr 24:40 7:56 Wahlert Catholic
43 36 Catherine Curtiss, Jr 24:41 7:57 Wahlert Catholic
44 Josie Duccini, Jr 24:43 7:57 Dubuque Senior
45 37 Chloe Timmerman, Jr 24:43 7:57 Hempstead

8:00 Pace
46 38 Ella Heim, Jr 24:52 8:00 Hempstead
47 39 Rachel Brokenshire, Sr 24:53 8:00 Cedar Falls
48 Lara Nicolletti, Sr 24:59 8:02 Iowa City, City High
49 40 Allie Kutsch, Jr 25:03 8:04 Wahlert Catholic
50 Ana Chandlee, Jr 25:07 8:05 Wahlert Catholic
51 Jenna Riordan, Sr 25:15 8:08 Pleasant Valley
52 Hannah Krapfl, Jr 25:25 8:11 Wahlert Catholic
53 Morgan Herrig, Sr 25:33 8:13 Wahlert Catholic
54 Jordan DuBrava, Sr 25:38 8:15 Iowa City, City High
55 Sonja Liebig, Jr 25:43 8:16 Iowa City, City High
56 Dylan Beecher, Jr 25:58 8:21 Cedar Falls
57 Helena Perez-Gonzales, Jr

25:59 8:22 Wahlert Catholic
58 Savanah Meyne, Jr 26:01 8:23 Central DeWitt
59 Madison Einck, Sr 26:04 8:23 Pleasant Valley
60 Saye Traore, Sr 26:05 8:24 Iowa City, City High
61 Melanie Tran-Duong, Jr 26:05 8:24 Iowa City, City High
62 Ava Schilling, Jr 26:06 8:24 Dubuque Senior
63 41 Lexi Lonning, Sr 26:11 8:26 Hempstead
64 Emily Manneman, Jr 26:18 8:28 Clinton
65 42 Isabelle Stoffer, So 26:22 8:29 Waterloo East & West
66 43 Bailey Tonn, Sr 26:22 8:29 Hempstead
67 Allison Ehlinger, Jr 26:26 8:30 Hempstead
68 Abby Kallaher, Sr 26:26 8:30 Hempstead
69 Erin Scott, Sr 26:32 8:32 Wahlert Catholic
70 44 Alayna Ritter, Sr 26:41 8:35 Waterloo East & West
71 Delaney Fitzgerrel, Jr 26:41 8:35 Pleasant Valley
72 Colleen Klostermann, Jr 26:46 8:37 Central DeWitt
73 Georgia Corbin, Sr 26:53 8:39 Iowa City, City High
74 45 Eleanor Filippone, Jr 26:54 8:40 Waterloo East & West
75 Harper Denniston, Jr 26:55 8:40 Iowa City, City High
76 Claire Schadl, Sr 27:02 8:42 Hempstead
77 Annabelle Schneider, Jr 27:05 8:43 Central DeWitt
78 Grace Becker, Jr 27:09 8:44 Hempstead
79 46 Rachel Krapfl, Sr 27:16 8:47 Western Dubuque
80 47 Hannah Fangmann, Jr 27:20 8:48 Western Dubuque
81 Kiley Ruge, Jr 27:28 8:50 Pleasant Valley
82 Peyton Connolly, Jr 27:33 8:52 Hempstead
83 Lily Jochum, Jr 27:37 8:53 Wahlert Catholic
84 48 Jordan Vontalge, Sr 27:47 8:57 Western Dubuque
85 Paige Hanson, Sr 27:48 8:57 Hempstead
86 Maria Gourley, Sr 27:53 8:58 Wahlert Catholic
87 Victoria Larson, Sr 27:56 8:59 Hempstead

9:00 Pace
88 Mariana Garza-Rodriguez, So

28:03 9:02 Pleasant Valley
89 Ella Deeny, Sr 28:04 9:02 Wahlert Catholic
90 Nora Mahoney, Jr 28:04 9:02 Wahlert Catholic

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

91 49 Nicole Gudenkauf, Sr 28:18 9:07 Western Dubuque
92 Mariah Clay, Jr 28:20 9:07 Dubuque Senior
93 50 Abigail Nathe, Sr 28:36 9:12 Waterloo East & West
94 Skylynn Redding, Sr 28:39 9:13 Hempstead
95 51 Lydia Iliff, Jr 28:54 9:18 Waterloo East & West
96 52 Carrie Krapfl, Sr 29:00 9:20 Western Dubuque
97 53 Kendyll Pierce, So 29:07 9:22 Waterloo East & West
98 Emily Unsen, Jr 29:25 9:28 Wahlert Catholic
99 Riya Bhandarkar, Sr 29:51 9:36 Pleasant Valley
100 Christine Benedict, Sr 29:59 9:39 Dubuque Senior
101 54 Sedina Covic, Sr 30:02 9:40 Waterloo East & West
102 Clairie Bennet, Jr 30:26 9:48 Hempstead
103 Cara Johnson, Jr 30:28 9:48 Pleasant Valley
104 55 Libby Freiburger, Sr 30:39 9:52 Western Dubuque
105 Jennifer Villanueva, Jr 30:53 9:57 Hempstead
106 Alex Marsh, Sr 30:58 9:58 Iowa City, City High
107 Noor Afzal, Sr 30:58 9:58 Cedar Falls

10:00 Pace
108 Julianne Clark, Fr 31:09 10:01 Clinton
109 Nadia Vang, Jr 32:14 10:22 Hempstead
110 Haley Rindfleifch, Jr 32:17 10:23 Hempstead
111 56 Natalie DeMuth, Sr 33:28 10:46 Western Dubuque

11:00 Pace
112 Caroline McCauley, Sr 36:21 11:42 Pleasant Valley

12:00 Pace
113 Alyssa Tello, Fr 37:27 12:03 Clinton
114 Julia Gasper, Sr 38:39 12:27 Western Dubuque
115 Lexi Kramer, Jr 40:15 12:57 Western Dubuque



Jim Boughton Cross Country Invitational JV Boys
Dubuque Soccer Complex

Sep. 26, 2019
71° Sunny WSW 8 MPH 37% Humidity

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Hemsptead H S. 17 1 2 3 5 6 8 9 18:08 1:13
2 Waterloo 67 4 12 13 18 20 21 34 19:09 0:57
3 Iowa City - Liberty 81 7 15 16 17 26 29 31 19:19 1:05
4 Cedar Falls 100 11 14 23 25 27 28 36 19:31 0:46
5 Western Dubuque 135 10 22 32 33 38 41 47 20:04 1:50
6 Clinton 178 24 35 37 40 42 49 51 20:41 1:35
7 East Dubuque 195 19 30 44 48 54 55 21:27 4:57
8 Central DeWitt 223 39 43 45 46 50 52 53 21:33 0:55

Incomplete Teams: Dubuque Senior, Wahlert Catholic

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Hemsptead H S.
1 Justin Schultz, Sr 17:30 5:38
2 Andrew Johnson, Jr 17:46 5:43
3 Nick Turnis, Jr 18:07 5:50
5 Tate Billmeyer, Sr 18:33 5:58
6 Adam Curtis, Sr 18:43 6:01
8 Scott Hostager, Sr 18:48 6:03
9 Adam Lange, Jr 18:53 6:05

Total Time = 1:30:39     Total Places = 17

2. Waterloo
4 Logan Nelson, Sr 18:31 5:58
12 Cole Knight, Sr 19:09 6:10
13 Luis Sanchez, Sr 19:09 6:10
18 Preston Engstrom, Jr 19:25 6:15
20 Jaden Wood, Sr 19:27 6:16
21 Kaden Carns, Jr 19:27 6:16
34 Bu Reh, Jr 20:28 6:35

Total Time = 1:35:41     Total Places = 67

3. Iowa City - Liberty
7 Tyler Lambert, Jr 18:44 6:02
15 Nathan Kinzer, Fr 19:19 6:13
16 Andrew Kaczka, Fr 19:19 6:13
17 Maxwell Thompson, Fr 19:24 6:15
26 Eric Colony, So 19:49 6:23
29 Jonathan Kamba, So 19:57 6:25
31 Jaden Frantz, Fr 20:12 6:30

Total Time = 1:36:35     Total Places = 81

4. Cedar Falls
11 Easton Sckerl, Sr 19:05 6:09
14 Ben Campbell, Sr 19:10 6:10
23 Connor Woods, Jr 19:40 6:20
25 Frankie Dunning, Jr 19:47 6:22
27 Carsyn Mueller, Sr 19:51 6:23
28 Campbell Tressler, Jr 19:57 6:25
36 Ryan Westhoff, Sr 20:38 6:39

Total Time = 1:37:33     Total Places = 100

5. Western Dubuque
10 Brice Ronek, Sr 19:04 6:08
22 Ben Soppe, Jr 19:31 6:17
32 Jacob Gottschalk, Jr 20:25 6:34
33 Ethan Hoefler, Jr 20:26 6:35
38 Michael Kemp, Jr 20:53 6:43
41 Jack Haverland, Sr 21:09 6:48
47 Will Lopez, Jr 21:42 6:59

Total Time = 1:40:19     Total Places = 135

6. Clinton
24 Ethan Nielsen, Sr 19:41 6:20
35 Kale Anderson, Sr 20:32 6:37
37 Craig Mercado, So 20:47 6:41
40 Diyorbek Yususpov, Jr 21:05 6:47
42 Ashten Corbin, Jr 21:16 6:51
49 Michael Suessmith, Jr 21:56 7:04
51 Justin Wenzel, Sr 22:00 7:05

Total Time = 1:43:21     Total Places = 178

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

7. East Dubuque
19 Matt Foote, So 19:25 6:15
30 Cross Oberman, Jr 20:04 6:28
44 Braydon Yoerger, Fr 21:35 6:57
48 Braedyn Budde, Jr 21:50 7:02
54 Wil Quinn, Fr 24:21 7:50
55 Sam Culbertson, Jr 24:30 7:53

Total Time = 1:47:15     Total Places = 195

8. Central DeWitt
39 Logan Hansen, Jr 21:03 6:46
43 Wyatt Sailer, Jr 21:21 6:52
45 Koal Bossom, Jr 21:40 6:58
46 Levi Riedesel, Sr 21:41 6:59
50 Alex Tuttle, Jr 21:57 7:04
52 Hunter Manatt, Jr 22:51 7:21
53 Elliot Boesch, Sr 23:41 7:37

Total Time = 1:47:42     Total Places = 223



1 1 Justin Schultz, Sr 17:30 5:38 Hemsptead H S.
2 2 Andrew Johnson, Jr 17:46 5:43 Hemsptead H S.
3 3 Nick Turnis, Jr 18:07 5:50 Hemsptead H S.
4 Evan Poirier, Jr 18:25 5:56 Wahlert Catholic
5 4 Logan Nelson, Sr 18:31 5:58 Waterloo
6 5 Tate Billmeyer, Sr 18:33 5:58 Hemsptead H S.

6:00 Pace
7 6 Adam Curtis, Sr 18:43 6:01 Hemsptead H S.
8 7 Tyler Lambert, Jr 18:44 6:02 Iowa City - Liberty
9 8 Scott Hostager, Sr 18:48 6:03 Hemsptead H S.
10 9 Adam Lange, Jr 18:53 6:05 Hemsptead H S.
11 10 Brice Ronek, Sr 19:04 6:08 Western Dubuque
12 11 Easton Sckerl, Sr 19:05 6:09 Cedar Falls
13 12 Cole Knight, Sr 19:09 6:10 Waterloo
14 13 Luis Sanchez, Sr 19:09 6:10 Waterloo
15 14 Ben Campbell, Sr 19:10 6:10 Cedar Falls
16 15 Nathan Kinzer, Fr 19:19 6:13 Iowa City - Liberty
17 16 Andrew Kaczka, Fr 19:19 6:13 Iowa City - Liberty
18 17 Maxwell Thompson, Fr 19:24 6:15 Iowa City - Liberty
19 18 Preston Engstrom, Jr 19:25 6:15 Waterloo
20 19 Matt Foote, So 19:25 6:15 East Dubuque
21 20 Jaden Wood, Sr 19:27 6:16 Waterloo
22 21 Kaden Carns, Jr 19:27 6:16 Waterloo
23 22 Ben Soppe, Jr 19:31 6:17 Western Dubuque
24 Tim Iverson, Sr 19:31 6:17 Dubuque Senior
25 Eli Shubatt, Sr 19:34 6:18 Wahlert Catholic
26 23 Connor Woods, Jr 19:40 6:20 Cedar Falls
27 24 Ethan Nielsen, Sr 19:41 6:20 Clinton
28 Adam Riffel, Sr 19:46 6:22 Hemsptead H S.
29 25 Frankie Dunning, Jr 19:47 6:22 Cedar Falls
30 26 Eric Colony, So 19:49 6:23 Iowa City - Liberty
31 Cole Kaufmann, Jr 19:50 6:23 Hemsptead H S.
32 27 Carsyn Mueller, Sr 19:51 6:23 Cedar Falls
33 Cesar Campa, Jr 19:53 6:24 Hemsptead H S.
34 28 Campbell Tressler, Jr 19:57 6:25 Cedar Falls
35 29 Jonathan Kamba, So 19:57 6:25 Iowa City - Liberty
36 30 Cross Oberman, Jr 20:04 6:28 East Dubuque
37 Josh Wu, So 20:09 6:29 Dubuque Senior
38 Gabe Solis, Jr 20:10 6:29 Hemsptead H S.
39 Jackson Bradley, Jr 20:11 6:30 Hemsptead H S.
40 31 Jaden Frantz, Fr 20:12 6:30 Iowa City - Liberty
41 Luke Kotz, Jr 20:16 6:31 Hemsptead H S.
42 Devin Tigges, Jr 20:21 6:33 Hemsptead H S.
43 Carter Gage, So 20:24 6:34 Iowa City - Liberty
44 32 Jacob Gottschalk, Jr 20:25 6:34 Western Dubuque
45 33 Ethan Hoefler, Jr 20:26 6:35 Western Dubuque
46 34 Bu Reh, Jr 20:28 6:35 Waterloo
47 35 Kale Anderson, Sr 20:32 6:37 Clinton
48 Jack Anderson, Fr 20:37 6:38 Iowa City - Liberty
49 36 Ryan Westhoff, Sr 20:38 6:39 Cedar Falls
50 Sean McGrath, Sr 20:44 6:40 Hemsptead H S.
51 Nicholas Moore, Sr 20:44 6:40 Iowa City - Liberty
52 Timothy Welch, Fr 20:46 6:41 Iowa City - Liberty
53 37 Craig Mercado, So 20:47 6:41 Clinton
54 Cameron Davis, Jr 20:49 6:42 Hemsptead H S.
55 38 Michael Kemp, Jr 20:53 6:43 Western Dubuque
56 Randy Zhang, Jr 20:56 6:44 Cedar Falls
57 39 Logan Hansen, Jr 21:03 6:46 Central DeWitt
58 Tyson Baker, So 21:05 6:47 Iowa City - Liberty
59 40 Diyorbek Yususpov, Jr 21:05 6:47 Clinton
60 41 Jack Haverland, Sr 21:09 6:48 Western Dubuque
61 Deyton Love, Sr 21:10 6:49 Waterloo
62 42 Ashten Corbin, Jr 21:16 6:51 Clinton
63 Andrew Cargin, So 21:19 6:52 Iowa City - Liberty
64 43 Wyatt Sailer, Jr 21:21 6:52 Central DeWitt
65 Lucas Shaw, Sr 21:25 6:54 Cedar Falls
66 Jacob Cohen, Fr 21:26 6:54 Iowa City - Liberty
67 Damien Garrett, Fr 21:28 6:54 Iowa City - Liberty
68 44 Braydon Yoerger, Fr 21:35 6:57 East Dubuque
69 Noah Miller, Jr 21:35 6:57 Cedar Falls
70 Christian Holbert, Sr 21:35 6:57 Cedar Falls
71 Michael Kremer, Sr 21:37 6:57 Cedar Falls
72 45 Koal Bossom, Jr 21:40 6:58 Central DeWitt
73 46 Levi Riedesel, Sr 21:41 6:59 Central DeWitt
74 47 Will Lopez, Jr 21:42 6:59 Western Dubuque

7:00 Pace
75 John Flanagan, Jr 21:45 7:00 Wahlert Catholic
76 Jaydon Vaughn, Jr 21:46 7:00 Hemsptead H S.
77 Connor Dolphin, Jr 21:47 7:01 Western Dubuque
78 Boris Miller, Jr 21:49 7:01 Hemsptead H S.
79 48 Braedyn Budde, Jr 21:50 7:02 East Dubuque
80 49 Michael Suessmith, Jr 21:56 7:04 Clinton
81 50 Alex Tuttle, Jr 21:57 7:04 Central DeWitt
82 51 Justin Wenzel, Sr 22:00 7:05 Clinton
83 Max Breitbach, Sr 22:00 7:05 Hemsptead H S.
84 Savian Moss, Sr 22:10 7:08 Waterloo
85 Joe Simpson, Sr 22:14 7:09 Clinton
86 Kameron Sanders, Sr 22:14 7:09 Hemsptead H S.
87 Levi Burds, Sr 22:36 7:16 Western Dubuque
88 Ethan Long, So 22:41 7:18 Iowa City - Liberty
89 Cal Henk, Fr 22:44 7:19 Iowa City - Liberty
90 Kolin Jasper, Sr 22:46 7:19 Cedar Falls
91 52 Hunter Manatt, Jr 22:51 7:21 Central DeWitt
92 Tony Lyon, Sr 22:52 7:21 Western Dubuque
93 Anthony Sandoval, Sr 22:54 7:22 Waterloo

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

94 Sharik Khan, Sr 23:13 7:28 Hemsptead H S.
95 Sam Hearden, Sr 23:14 7:29 Hemsptead H S.
96 Peter Sullivan, Sr 23:24 7:32 Dubuque Senior
97 Cody Gadberry, Sr 23:25 7:32 Western Dubuque
98 Trenton Holden, Jr 23:36 7:36 Cedar Falls
99 53 Elliot Boesch, Sr 23:41 7:37 Central DeWitt
100 Reece Eggers, Sr 23:49 7:40 Central DeWitt
101 Adam Morley, Sr 24:00 7:44 Clinton
102 Connor Bates, So 24:13 7:48 Clinton
103 54 Wil Quinn, Fr 24:21 7:50 East Dubuque
104 55 Sam Culbertson, Jr 24:30 7:53 East Dubuque
105 Tyler Moores, So 24:41 7:57 Iowa City - Liberty

8:00 Pace
106 Garrett Roggy, Jr 25:18 8:08 Iowa City - Liberty
107 Cayle Hermsen, Jr 25:26 8:11 Western Dubuque
108 Justin Klinkhammer, Sr 25:27 8:11 Clinton
109 Adolfo Cuatlacuatl, Sr 25:31 8:13 Clinton
110 Caden Sadler, Jr 26:37 8:34 Iowa City - Liberty
111 Zachary Mosier, Fr 27:44 8:56 Iowa City - Liberty

11:00 Pace
112 Andrew McCormick, Jr 34:49 11:12 Hemsptead H S.



Jim Boughton Cross Country FS Girls
Dubuque Soccer Complex

Sep. 26, 2019
71° W 10mph 36% Humidy

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Dubuque Senior 42 2 5 7 11 17 22 24 22:20 2:31
2 Pleasant Valley 44 4 6 8 12 14 19 27 22:39 1:20
3 Iowa City, City High 65 1 3 9 21 31 34 36 22:43 3:27
4 Cedar Falls 114 15 20 25 26 28 35 39 23:56 0:59
5 Wahlert Catholic 117 13 16 23 32 33 37 23:51 1:25
6 Hempstead 127 10 18 29 30 40 43 45 24:01 2:20
7 Clinton 234 41 42 47 51 53 55 26:45 3:28
8 Western Dubuque 242 38 44 50 54 56 27:31 5:34
9 Central DeWitt 252 46 48 49 52 57 58 28:23 5:49

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Dubuque Senior
2 Caylie Kosanke, So 21:00 6:46
5 Elise Hallstoos, So 22:02 7:05
7 Lily Balayti, So 22:17 7:10
11 Julianne Caceres, So 22:49 7:21
17 Estella Brown, Fr 23:31 7:34
22 Anna Haber, Fr 23:36 7:36
24 Anna Cook, So 23:39 7:37

Total Time = 1:51:39     Total Places = 42

2. Pleasant Valley
4 Lauren McGovern, So 21:57 7:04
6 Alexa Hall, Fr 22:12 7:09
8 Riley Asselin, Fr 22:37 7:17
12 Kennedy Brady, So 23:08 7:27
14 Jordyn Drish, So 23:17 7:30
19 Ashley Lindquist, Fr 23:33 7:35
27 Lizzie McVey, So 24:15 7:48

Total Time = 1:53:11     Total Places = 44

3. Iowa City, City High
1 Eva Reynolds, Fr 20:58 6:45
3 Avery Schultes, Fr 21:52 7:02
9 Annika Veit, So 22:41 7:18
21 Jennie Gidal, Fr 23:36 7:36
31 Kenna Prottsman, So 24:25 7:51
34 Annika Harvey, Fr 24:37 7:55
36 Mary Cate Pugh, Fr 24:45 7:58

Total Time = 1:53:32     Total Places = 65

4. Cedar Falls
15 Ella Hertz, Fr 23:23 7:32
20 Megan Anton, Fr 23:35 7:35
25 Lucy Dunning, Fr 24:05 7:45
26 Annaliese Block, Fr 24:12 7:47
28 Aleah Timm, So 24:22 7:50
35 Alice Zhang, So 24:37 7:55
39 Lilyanna Ganfield, Fr 24:59 8:02

Total Time = 1:59:37     Total Places = 114

5. Wahlert Catholic
13 Josie Belken, Fr 23:09 7:27
16 Cathryn Skahill, So 23:25 7:32
23 Katie Cushman, So 23:38 7:36
32 Tatum Manternach, Fr 24:29 7:53
33 Lydia Foy, Fr 24:33 7:54
37 Anna Van Otterloo, Fr 24:49 7:59

Total Time = 1:59:14     Total Places = 117

6. Hempstead
10 Trinity Kessler, So 22:42 7:18
18 Maddie Digman, Fr 23:33 7:35
29 Samantha Schmitt, So 24:22 7:51
30 Emily Onken, So 24:24 7:51
40 Sophia Dallal, Fr 25:01 8:03
43 Kamille Berns, So 25:36 8:14
45 Anna Gehl, So 25:44 8:17

Total Time = 2:00:02     Total Places = 127

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

7. Clinton
41 Delainey Ferguson, So 25:07 8:05
42 Anna Current, Fr 25:29 8:12
47 Sophie Vath, So 26:24 8:30
51 Norah Balk, Fr 28:08 9:03
53 Claire Ludvigsen, So 28:34 9:12
55 Hattie Nickles, So 28:56 9:19

Total Time = 2:13:42     Total Places = 234

8. Western Dubuque
38 Natalie Meyers, So 24:49 7:59
44 Emmy Deutmeyer, Fr 25:39 8:15
50 Faith Krapfl, So 27:56 8:59
54 Samantha Burds, So 28:48 9:16
56 Nina DeMuth, So 30:23 9:47

Total Time = 2:17:35     Total Places = 242

9. Central DeWitt
46 Sunday Hannah, Fr 26:21 8:29
48 Alexis VanZee, Fr 27:22 8:49
49 Zoey Tiefenthaler, Fr 27:28 8:50
52 Grace Mosier, So 28:30 9:10
57 Lynden Zevenbergen, Fr 32:10 10:21
58 Nicolette Bretschneider, So

33:22 10:44
Total Time = 2:21:51     Total Places = 252



1 1 Eva Reynolds, Fr 20:58 6:45 Iowa City, City High
2 2 Caylie Kosanke, So 21:00 6:46 Dubuque Senior

7:00 Pace
3 3 Avery Schultes, Fr 21:52 7:02 Iowa City, City High
4 4 Lauren McGovern, So 21:57 7:04 Pleasant Valley
5 5 Elise Hallstoos, So 22:02 7:05 Dubuque Senior
6 6 Alexa Hall, Fr 22:12 7:09 Pleasant Valley
7 7 Lily Balayti, So 22:17 7:10 Dubuque Senior
8 8 Riley Asselin, Fr 22:37 7:17 Pleasant Valley
9 9 Annika Veit, So 22:41 7:18 Iowa City, City High
10 10 Trinity Kessler, So 22:42 7:18 Hempstead
11 11 Julianne Caceres, So 22:49 7:21 Dubuque Senior
12 12 Kennedy Brady, So 23:08 7:27 Pleasant Valley
13 13 Josie Belken, Fr 23:09 7:27 Wahlert Catholic
14 14 Jordyn Drish, So 23:17 7:30 Pleasant Valley
15 15 Ella Hertz, Fr 23:23 7:32 Cedar Falls
16 16 Cathryn Skahill, So 23:25 7:32 Wahlert Catholic
17 17 Estella Brown, Fr 23:31 7:34 Dubuque Senior
18 18 Maddie Digman, Fr 23:33 7:35 Hempstead
19 19 Ashley Lindquist, Fr 23:33 7:35 Pleasant Valley
20 20 Megan Anton, Fr 23:35 7:35 Cedar Falls
21 21 Jennie Gidal, Fr 23:36 7:36 Iowa City, City High
22 22 Anna Haber, Fr 23:36 7:36 Dubuque Senior
23 23 Katie Cushman, So 23:38 7:36 Wahlert Catholic
24 24 Anna Cook, So 23:39 7:37 Dubuque Senior
25 25 Lucy Dunning, Fr 24:05 7:45 Cedar Falls
26 Evelyn Wertzberger, So 24:11 7:47 Dubuque Senior
27 26 Annaliese Block, Fr 24:12 7:47 Cedar Falls
28 27 Lizzie McVey, So 24:15 7:48 Pleasant Valley
29 Julia Kilgore, Fr 24:19 7:50 Dubuque Senior
30 28 Aleah Timm, So 24:22 7:50 Cedar Falls
31 29 Samantha Schmitt, So 24:22 7:51 Hempstead
32 30 Emily Onken, So 24:24 7:51 Hempstead
33 31 Kenna Prottsman, So 24:25 7:51 Iowa City, City High
34 32 Tatum Manternach, Fr 24:29 7:53 Wahlert Catholic
35 33 Lydia Foy, Fr 24:33 7:54 Wahlert Catholic
36 34 Annika Harvey, Fr 24:37 7:55 Iowa City, City High
37 35 Alice Zhang, So 24:37 7:55 Cedar Falls
38 36 Mary Cate Pugh, Fr 24:45 7:58 Iowa City, City High
39 Maggie Sullivan, Fr 24:48 7:59 Dubuque Senior
40 37 Anna Van Otterloo, Fr 24:49 7:59 Wahlert Catholic
41 38 Natalie Meyers, So 24:49 7:59 Western Dubuque

8:00 Pace
42 39 Lilyanna Ganfield, Fr 24:59 8:02 Cedar Falls
43 40 Sophia Dallal, Fr 25:01 8:03 Hempstead
44 Rachel Tornblom, So 25:04 8:04 Iowa City, City High
45 41 Delainey Ferguson, So 25:07 8:05 Clinton
46 Molly Boevers, So 25:08 8:05 Cedar Falls
47 Cora Becker, So 25:16 8:08 Iowa City, City High
48 Prisca Kalala, Fr 25:20 8:09 Iowa City, City High
49 Anna Reither, So 25:26 8:11 Pleasant Valley
50 Bella Skay, Fr 25:27 8:12 Iowa City, City High
51 42 Anna Current, Fr 25:29 8:12 Clinton
52 43 Kamille Berns, So 25:36 8:14 Hempstead
53 44 Emmy Deutmeyer, Fr 25:39 8:15 Western Dubuque
54 Ella Scales, Fr 25:43 8:17 Pleasant Valley
55 45 Anna Gehl, So 25:44 8:17 Hempstead
56 Lily Krapfl, Fr 25:46 8:18 Dubuque Senior
57 Georgia Harms, Fr 25:49 8:18 Dubuque Senior
58 Claire Lahey, So 25:53 8:20 Hempstead
59 Ceccelia Darter, So 25:54 8:20 Hempstead
60 Madeline Winger, Fr 25:55 8:20 Hempstead
61 Ava Bergquist, So 25:55 8:21 Hempstead
62 Emmersen Thomas, Fr 25:57 8:21 Iowa City, City High
63 Ela Ersan, So 25:57 8:21 Pleasant Valley
64 Rebecca Funk, So 26:15 8:27 Cedar Falls
65 46 Sunday Hannah, Fr 26:21 8:29 Central DeWitt
66 47 Sophie Vath, So 26:24 8:30 Clinton
67 Annaliese Martinson, Fr 26:35 8:33 Cedar Falls
68 Gracie Genkinger, Fr 27:22 8:48 Iowa City, City High
69 48 Alexis VanZee, Fr 27:22 8:49 Central DeWitt
70 49 Zoey Tiefenthaler, Fr 27:28 8:50 Central DeWitt
71 Cassidy Craig, So 27:35 8:53 Cedar Falls
72 Maddie Knock, So 27:37 8:53 Cedar Falls
73 Maren Denison, Fr 27:37 8:53 Cedar Falls
74 Emily Davisdon, Fr 27:54 8:59 Hempstead
75 50 Faith Krapfl, So 27:56 8:59 Western Dubuque

9:00 Pace
76 51 Norah Balk, Fr 28:08 9:03 Clinton
77 Ana Leyser, So 28:22 9:08 Iowa City, City High
78 52 Grace Mosier, So 28:30 9:10 Central DeWitt
79 53 Claire Ludvigsen, So 28:34 9:12 Clinton
80 Rylie Barber, Fr 28:41 9:14 Pleasant Valley
81 54 Samantha Burds, So 28:48 9:16 Western Dubuque
82 55 Hattie Nickles, So 28:56 9:19 Clinton
83 Wendy Buchanan, Fr 29:08 9:23 Iowa City, City High
84 Mae Barron, So 29:13 9:24 Iowa City, City High
85 Madilyn Vitti, So 29:15 9:25 Iowa City, City High
86 Grace Herrig, So 29:30 9:30 Dubuque Senior
87 Grace Wu, Fr 30:15 9:44 Dubuque Senior
88 56 Nina DeMuth, So 30:23 9:47 Western Dubuque
89 Julianne Drum, Fr 30:38 9:52 Iowa City, City High
90 Deborah Pongo, Fr 30:45 9:54 Iowa City, City High

10:00 Pace
91 Frances Bottorff, So 31:30 10:08 Iowa City, City High

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

92 Lily Hoefflin, So 32:05 10:20 Dubuque Senior
93 57 Lynden Zevenbergen, Fr 32:10 10:21 Central DeWitt
94 Hannah Harrison, So 32:37 10:30 Pleasant Valley
95 58 Nicolette Bretschneider, So

33:22 10:44 Central DeWitt
11:00 Pace

96 Lydia Karr, So 35:15 11:21 Iowa City, City High
97 Genesis Alachan, Fr 36:54 11:53 Iowa City, City High



Jim Boughton Cross Country
Invitational Boys Freshman Sophomore

Dubuque Soccer Complex
Sep. 26, 2019

72° Sunny W 10mph 36% Humidity
Results by B & W Racing Services

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Hemsptead H S. 32 1 2 3 12 14 20 23 18:34 1:41
2 Waterloo 53 4 6 8 13 22 29 30 19:02 1:25
3 Dubuque Senior 62 9 10 11 15 17 27 32 19:14 0:31
4 Cedar Falls 70 5 7 18 19 21 25 26 19:18 1:11
5 Western Dubuque 132 16 24 28 31 33 36 37 20:12 1:47
6 Central DeWitt 194 35 38 39 40 42 43 44 21:42 0:36
7 Clinton 213 34 41 45 46 47 48 23:33 4:17

Incomplete Teams: Wahlert Catholic

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Hemsptead H S.
1 George Holesinger, So 17:40 5:41
2 Caleb Kass, Fr 18:15 5:52
3 Jonathon O'Brien, So 18:19 5:54
12 Justin Mootz, So 19:12 6:11
14 Alex Riniker, So 19:20 6:13
20 Devin Spahn, Fr 19:47 6:22
23 Sean Kelly, Fr 19:53 6:24

Total Time = 1:32:46     Total Places = 32

2. Waterloo
4 Andrew Congdon, So 18:27 5:56
6 Cadin Herrmann, So 18:41 6:01
8 Ian Lucas, So 18:55 6:05
13 Caleb Moe, So 19:12 6:11
22 Kaelan Eilers, So 19:51 6:23
29 Layton Ritter, So 20:01 6:26
30 Andrew Tracy, So 20:27 6:35

Total Time = 1:35:06     Total Places = 53

3. Dubuque Senior
9 Owen Hull, Fr 19:01 6:07
10 Nick Conforti, Fr 19:06 6:09
11 Matt Aguilar, Fr 19:10 6:10
15 Joe Schmitt, Fr 19:21 6:14
17 Ryan Klauer, So 19:32 6:17
27 Ty Printy, So 19:57 6:25
32 Nate Fischer, So 20:33 6:37

Total Time = 1:36:10     Total Places = 62

4. Cedar Falls
5 Salem Strohbeen, So 18:37 6:00
7 Xavier Uhrmacher, So 18:52 6:04
18 Cameron Switzer, So 19:33 6:18
19 Xander Steele, So 19:39 6:20
21 Colby Cryer, Fr 19:47 6:22
25 Ethan Gruening, So 19:55 6:25
26 Isaiah Jennings, So 19:57 6:25

Total Time = 1:36:28     Total Places = 70

5. Western Dubuque
16 Levi Meyer, Fr 19:24 6:15
24 Dylan Schroeder, So 19:54 6:24
28 Drew Meyer, Fr 19:58 6:26
31 Brady Horsfall, So 20:30 6:36
33 Derek Fangmann, Fr 21:11 6:49
36 Isaiah Hammerand, Fr 21:25 6:54
37 Caden Coyle, So 21:27 6:54

Total Time = 1:40:57     Total Places = 132

6. Central DeWitt
35 Colby Cornelius, Fr 21:22 6:52
38 Shawn Hoffmann, Fr 21:38 6:58
39 Hayden Kruse, So 21:40 6:58
40 Austin Senske, Fr 21:50 7:02
42 Ben Schutterle, Fr 21:57 7:04
43 Jack Dollar, So 22:22 7:12
44 Braylon Eggers, Fr 22:41 7:18

Total Time = 1:48:27     Total Places = 194

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

7. Clinton
34 Owen Sander-Welzien, Fr21:16 6:51
41 Caleb Riessen, So 21:54 7:03
45 Gage Bromley, Fr 23:38 7:36
46 Caleb Kuster, So 25:21 8:10
47 Drew Cooley, So 25:32 8:13
48 Josh Baker, So 32:45 10:33

Total Time = 1:57:41     Total Places = 213



1 1 George Holesinger, So 17:40 5:41 Hemsptead H S.
2 2 Caleb Kass, Fr 18:15 5:52 Hemsptead H S.
3 3 Jonathon O'Brien, So 18:19 5:54 Hemsptead H S.
4 4 Andrew Congdon, So 18:27 5:56 Waterloo

6:00 Pace
5 5 Salem Strohbeen, So 18:37 6:00 Cedar Falls
6 6 Cadin Herrmann, So 18:41 6:01 Waterloo
7 7 Xavier Uhrmacher, So 18:52 6:04 Cedar Falls
8 8 Ian Lucas, So 18:55 6:05 Waterloo
9 9 Owen Hull, Fr 19:01 6:07 Dubuque Senior
10 10 Nick Conforti, Fr 19:06 6:09 Dubuque Senior
11 11 Matt Aguilar, Fr 19:10 6:10 Dubuque Senior
12 12 Justin Mootz, So 19:12 6:11 Hemsptead H S.
13 13 Caleb Moe, So 19:12 6:11 Waterloo
14 14 Alex Riniker, So 19:20 6:13 Hemsptead H S.
15 15 Joe Schmitt, Fr 19:21 6:14 Dubuque Senior
16 16 Levi Meyer, Fr 19:24 6:15 Western Dubuque
17 Joe Chapman, So 19:26 6:15 Wahlert Catholic
18 17 Ryan Klauer, So 19:32 6:17 Dubuque Senior
19 18 Cameron Switzer, So 19:33 6:18 Cedar Falls
20 19 Xander Steele, So 19:39 6:20 Cedar Falls
21 20 Devin Spahn, Fr 19:47 6:22 Hemsptead H S.
22 21 Colby Cryer, Fr 19:47 6:22 Cedar Falls
23 22 Kaelan Eilers, So 19:51 6:23 Waterloo
24 23 Sean Kelly, Fr 19:53 6:24 Hemsptead H S.
25 24 Dylan Schroeder, So 19:54 6:24 Western Dubuque
26 25 Ethan Gruening, So 19:55 6:25 Cedar Falls
27 26 Isaiah Jennings, So 19:57 6:25 Cedar Falls
28 27 Ty Printy, So 19:57 6:25 Dubuque Senior
29 28 Drew Meyer, Fr 19:58 6:26 Western Dubuque
30 29 Layton Ritter, So 20:01 6:26 Waterloo
31 Sam Riffel, So 20:01 6:27 Hemsptead H S.
32 Jonathan Squires, Fr 20:03 6:27 Cedar Falls
33 Grant Nelson, Fr 20:06 6:28 Hemsptead H S.
34 Will Pitz, Fr 20:06 6:28 Hemsptead H S.
35 30 Andrew Tracy, So 20:27 6:35 Waterloo
36 Reece Gallagher, So 20:28 6:35 Cedar Falls
37 Jacob Noonan, Fr 20:29 6:36 Wahlert Catholic
38 31 Brady Horsfall, So 20:30 6:36 Western Dubuque
39 32 Nate Fischer, So 20:33 6:37 Dubuque Senior
40 Gavin Denholm, Fr 20:37 6:38 Cedar Falls
41 Eli Smith, Fr 20:39 6:39 Dubuque Senior
42 Sam Firzlaff, So 20:41 6:39 Hemsptead H S.
43 Carter Fadiga, Fr 20:55 6:44 Cedar Falls
44 Wilson Oberfoell, So 20:59 6:45 Wahlert Catholic
45 Donovan Stone, So 21:05 6:47 Waterloo
46 Noah Backes, Fr 21:08 6:48 Cedar Falls
47 33 Derek Fangmann, Fr 21:11 6:49 Western Dubuque
48 Landon Stafsholt, So 21:12 6:49 Waterloo
49 34 Owen Sander-Welzien, Fr21:16 6:51 Clinton
50 35 Colby Cornelius, Fr 21:22 6:52 Central DeWitt
51 36 Isaiah Hammerand, Fr 21:25 6:54 Western Dubuque
52 Ehku Doh, Fr 21:27 6:54 Waterloo
53 37 Caden Coyle, So 21:27 6:54 Western Dubuque
54 Ryan Bulver, So 21:31 6:56 Waterloo
55 Calyx Hadley, Fr 21:33 6:56 Cedar Falls
56 Gabe Auer, Fr 21:35 6:57 Wahlert Catholic
57 38 Shawn Hoffmann, Fr 21:38 6:58 Central DeWitt
58 39 Hayden Kruse, So 21:40 6:58 Central DeWitt
59 Hogan Fuessel, Fr 21:41 6:59 Cedar Falls

7:00 Pace
60 Lane Wunderlich, Fr 21:44 7:00 Cedar Falls
61 40 Austin Senske, Fr 21:50 7:02 Central DeWitt
62 41 Caleb Riessen, So 21:54 7:03 Clinton
63 Noah Phillis, Fr 21:56 7:04 Cedar Falls
64 42 Ben Schutterle, Fr 21:57 7:04 Central DeWitt
65 Noah Kurt, So 21:59 7:05 Dubuque Senior
66 43 Jack Dollar, So 22:22 7:12 Central DeWitt
67 Tharu Jayawichrama, Fr 22:28 7:14 Dubuque Senior
68 Braden Nystron, Fr 22:31 7:15 Waterloo
69 Jack Jarchow, So 22:35 7:16 Cedar Falls
70 Jake Conlon, So 22:35 7:16 Hemsptead H S.
71 Brandon Huitzil, So 22:36 7:16 Waterloo
72 Carson Anton, Fr 22:36 7:16 Cedar Falls
73 44 Braylon Eggers, Fr 22:41 7:18 Central DeWitt
74 Jefferson Roberts, So 22:44 7:19 Cedar Falls
75 Henrey Malcom, Fr 22:48 7:20 Hemsptead H S.
76 Michael Vosler, So 22:50 7:21 Central DeWitt
77 John Glab, So 22:54 7:22 Hemsptead H S.
78 Paul Duray, So 22:59 7:24 Central DeWitt
79 Malichi Daringer-Wright, Fr

22:59 7:24 Waterloo
80 Tyler Dahlstrom, So 23:08 7:27 Dubuque Senior
81 Dayton Popenhagen, Fr 23:12 7:28 Cedar Falls
82 Lwe H'Too, Fr 23:16 7:29 Waterloo
83 Thomas Fielding, Fr 23:33 7:35 Central DeWitt
84 Timmy Horsfall, So 23:35 7:35 Western Dubuque
85 Noah Cummins, So 23:36 7:36 Central DeWitt
86 Connor Doyle, Fr 23:37 7:36 Cedar Falls
87 45 Gage Bromley, Fr 23:38 7:36 Clinton
88 Ehmoora Soe, Fr 23:40 7:37 Waterloo
89 William Klabunde, So 23:41 7:37 Waterloo
90 Hayden Pettit, Fr 23:43 7:38 Waterloo
91 Brevin Kinard, Fr 23:44 7:38 Cedar Falls
92 Jacob Stanner, Fr 24:03 7:44 Western Dubuque

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

93 Adam Townsley, So 24:03 7:44 Central DeWitt
94 Aidan Kenaga, Fr 24:06 7:45 Cedar Falls
95 Will Cosley, So 24:09 7:46 Western Dubuque
96 Mitchell Gudenkauf, Fr 24:09 7:46 Western Dubuque
97 Jack Pieters, So 24:10 7:47 Cedar Falls
98 Thomas Blair, Fr 24:17 7:49 Western Dubuque
99 Ryan Gaines, Fr 24:25 7:52 Cedar Falls
100 Ethan Kelley, So 24:39 7:56 Hemsptead H S.

8:00 Pace
101 Cooper Fort, So 25:07 8:05 Cedar Falls
102 Joseph Sullivan, So 25:11 8:06 Dubuque Senior
103 46 Caleb Kuster, So 25:21 8:10 Clinton
104 47 Drew Cooley, So 25:32 8:13 Clinton
105 Nolan Westbay, So 26:57 8:40 Central DeWitt
106 Sam Lund, Fr 27:44 8:56 Waterloo

9:00 Pace
107 Andrew Ransford, So 28:09 9:04 Central DeWitt
108 Jackson Martin, Fr 28:50 9:17 Dubuque Senior
109 Kale Taylor, Fr 29:11 9:24 Waterloo

10:00 Pace
110 48 Josh Baker, So 32:45 10:33 Clinton
111 Chase Hohmann, Fr 33:47 10:52 Hemsptead H S.
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